CHIPPING NORTON TOWN COUNCIL

The Cemetery, Worcester Road, Chipping Norton

Table of Fees and Charges from 8% September 2022

Memorials

Flat tablet level with ground £125.00 + VAT
Small tablet or vase only not exceeding 12 inches in height £125.00 + VAT
Headstone not exceeding 3 feet in height £125.00 + VAT
Any inscription after the first £125.00 + VAT
Extras

Adult Kerbset - (excl memorial) £125.00 + VAT
Adult slab and Chippings (inside kerbstones) £75.00 + VAT
12 years and under Kerbset

(overall length 3’8" including memorial) £75.00 + VAT
12 years and under slab and chippings

(overall length 3’8" including memorial) £50.00 + VAT
Colonnade

Registration for reservation/allocation fee for Bronze Plaque
Single £ 80.00 + VAT
Double £135.00 + VAT

Interment Fees

No exclusive right of burial: (a) stillborn or not over one month old £ 0.00

(non pre-purchased graves)  (b) over one month old but not over 12 yrs £  0.00
(c) over 12 years in 6ft grave £ 420.00
(d) ashes of cremated body £ 130.00

Exclusive right of burial (purchased graves)

6 ft — 8 ft grave excluding interment fee £350.00

Grave space for ashes of cremated body £130.00

DOUBLE the above fees and charges will be payable in respect of:

(@) persons not parishioners or inhabitants of the ecclesiastical parish of

Chipping Norton with Over Norton, and not dying within the said parish

(b) stillborn children not within the parish to which reference is made above
where both parents are non-parishioners or non-inhabitants of the said
Parish

Permission for rose tree, plaque and commemorative trees £125.00 + VAT

(subject to Committee’s approval)



Searches (per surname) £ 25.00
Deed of grant transfer £ 35.00
The Guildhall

Chipping Norton
Oxon



